CHAPTER 17 PETITION FOR RULE MAKING

[Prior to 5/20/87, see Aging, Commission on the[20] Ch 10]

Insert the petition for rule making segment of the Uniform Rules on Agency Procedure which is printed in the first volume of Iowa Administrative Code, with the following amendments:

321—17.1(17A) Petition for rule making. In lieu of the words "designate office", insert "the Director, Department of Elder Affairs, Jessie Parker Building, 510 East 12th Street, Suite 2, Des Moines, Iowa 50319-9025".

In lieu of the words "AGENCY NAME", the heading on the petition should read:
BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS

321—17.3(17A) Inquiries. Inquiries concerning the status of a petition for rule making may be made to the Director, Iowa Department of Elder Affairs, Jessie Parker Building, 510 East 12th Street, Suite 2, Des Moines, Iowa 50319-9025.

These rules are intended to implement Iowa Code section 17A.7.

[Filed 5/20/82, Notice 3/17/82—published 6/9/82, effective 7/14/82] [Filed 5/1/87, Notice 2/25/87—published 5/20/87, effective 6/24/87] [Filed 3/26/04, Notice 2/4/04—published 4/14/04, effective 5/19/04]

Effective date of Chapter 17 delayed 70 days by the Administrative Rules Review Committee.